6123329081

T-001 P.001/009 F-183

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

M&G 7297.150 <u>US01-kla</u>	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hood Packaging Corporation, formerly known as Bonar Inc.	Bonar Plastics Corporation 423 Highway 36 South Lindsay, Ontario Canada K9V 4R8
Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-country of Canada Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: June 11, 2003	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- country of Canada ☐ Other: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
	Reg. No. 2,022,749 - THE BONAR BOX
	ers artached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Linda M. Byrne, Esq. Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Minimonpolis, Mix 55 (or 55%)	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
<u></u>	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infororiginal document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Linda M. Byrne	But June 13, 2003
Name of Person Signing	\$ignature Date
	Total a support of manage in all the second state of the second st
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9

Do not detach this partion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Potents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

3-03

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hood Packaging Corporation, formerly known as Bonar Inc. as evidenced by Certificate of Amalgamation attached hereto as Schedule "A", a Nova Scotia corporation located at Suite 800, 1959 Upper Water Street, Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada B3J 3N2, has adopted and used the marks which are the subject of U.S. trademark registrations as listed in Schedule "B" hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Bonar Plastics Corporation of 423 Highway 36 South, Lindsay, Ontario, Canada K9V 4R8 is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hood Packaging Corporation hereby assigns to Bonar Plastics Corporation all right, title and interest In and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

> HOOD PACKAGING CORPORATION (formerly, BONAR INC.)

day of TUNC. 2003, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Hood Packaging Corporation.

Notary Public

LYNN ALAN HASTINGS

SCHEDULE "A"





Nova Scotia

CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3046335

I hereby certify that

3038732 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

BONAR INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

BONAR PACKAGING CORP./EMBALLAGE BONAR CORP.

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

July 2, 2000

Date of Amalgamation



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Companies Act

Registry Number

3046335

Name of Company

BONAR PACKAGING CORP./EMBALLAGE BONAR CORP.

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stocks changed its name to:

HOOD PACKAGING CORPORATION

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

July 18, 2001

Date of Name Change

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN

I, Charles S. Reagh, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF NOVA SCOTIA BY ROYAL AUTHORITY DULY APPOINTED, residing at Halifax, in the County of Halifax, in the said Province DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the paper writing hereunto annexed is a TRUE COPY of a document produced to me and purporting to be the Certificate of Name Change dated August 8, 2001 issued by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies for the Province of Nova Scotia of Hood Packaging Corporation/Emballage Hood Corporation.

THE SAID COPY having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested. I HAVE GRANTED the same under my notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at Halifax, Nova Scotia, the 5th day of September, A.D., 2001.

Charles S. Reagh

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Nova Scotia

6123329081



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Companies Act

Registry Number

3046335

Name of Company

HOOD PACKAGING CORPORATION

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stocks changed its name to:

HOOD PACKAGING CORPORATION/EMBALLAGE HOOD CORPORATION

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

August 8, 2001 Date of Name Change

REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0019

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN

I, Charles S. Reagh, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF NOVA SCOTIA BY ROYAL AUTHORITY DULY APPOINTED, residing at Halifax, in the County of Halifax, in the said Province DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the paper writing hereunto annexed is a TRUE COPY of a document produced to me and purporting to be the Certificate of Name Change dated July 18, 2001 issued by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies for the Province of Nova Scotia of Hood Packaging Corporation.

THE SAID COPY having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested. I HAVE GRANTED the same under my notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at Halifax, Nova Scotia, the 5th day of September, A.D., 2001.

Charles S. Reagh

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Nova Scotia

SCHEDULE "B"

Trademark	Registration Number
THE BONAR BOX	2,022,749